

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).5905/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 02/07/2008 in WA No. 416/2008 & WP No. 2494/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

G.D.ANAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.KESHAV KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the Judgment,directions,permission to file additional documents) impugned

Date: 08/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

To come up after summer vacation.

(Meera Hemant)
A.R.

On leave
(Veera Verma)
Court Master